
9RDTNANCENo. 183ö¿ I 
* Amend subrecipient contract with Portland Development Commission to add $525,509 for the 

coordination of the Economic Opportunity Initiative programs. (Ordinance; amend Contract 
No.30000702) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION 1. The Council finds that: 

1. The City of Portland passed Ordinance No. 182942 on June 24,2009 authorizing 
Subrecipient Contract No. 30000702withPortland Development Commission (PDC) for 
the transfer of the Economic Opportunity Initiative programs. 

2. The City of Portland/Portland Housing Bureau desires to amend Subrecipient Contract 
No. 30000702 with PDC to add $525,509 for a total contract amount not to exceed 
55,843,674. Funds are caffyover funds from FY 08-09. Following are the additional 
amounts and their funding sources: 

Fundine Sources Amounts 
Northwest Health Foundation $ 16,500 
One-Time-Only General Fund s69.942 
Northwest Area Foundation $184.000 
CDBG (Formula) 9255,067 
Total $525,509 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Commissioner of Public Works and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to amend 
Subrecipient Contract No. 30000702with PDC for the coordination of the Economic 
Opportunity Initiative programs in accordance with the Amendment No. I attached as 
Exhibit A (attached to original ordinance only). 

b. The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants 
chargeable to the FY 2009-10 Budget when demand is presented and approved by the 
proper authority. 

SECTION 2.The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in funding would 
intemrpt PDCs ability to deliver the Economic Opportunity Initiative programs; therefore, this 
ordinance shall be in fuIl force and effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: MAR 2 4 20lfì LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the city of Portland 

commissioner: Nick Fish BY ! ::Prepared by: Antoinette Pietka 
Date Prepared: March 10, 2010 Deputy 

Page I of I 



Jl' 

40 5 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1,836? Ð 

Title*Amendþubrecipient,eontractwithPortlandDevelopmentCommissiontoa@ 
coordination of tlre Ecônomic Opportunity lnitiative piograms. (Ordinance; amend mrecipient
Contract No. 30000702) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com m issioner/Aud itor: 

Nick Fish 

Prepared by: Antoinette Pietka
 
Date Prepared: March 10,2010
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget fl
 
Not Required !
 
Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

PoocP¡nt No x 
CouncilMeetino Date 
March 24,201Õ 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: 

Total amoünt of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuffif 

CONSENT XI 

REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA 

1. Frilz 

2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 

Adams 

COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

Sr,it, 

2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 

Adams 


