
åffiffi$tr w 
City of Portland, Oregon 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMEI\T
 

For Council Action ltems
 
De vcl' nal to l.lnarìcral lrlannins l)ivision. lìetain 

L Name of Initiator: 2. Telephone No.: 3-2394 3. Iluleau/Offi celDept. 

Antoinette Pietka PHB 157t500 

4a. To be filed (date) 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to FPD Budget Analyst: 
Malch 10,2010 Regular Consent 4/5ths March 10,2010

tr X I] 
ll Leeislation Title: 
* Amend Subrecipient Contract with Portland Development Commission to add $525,509 for the 

coordination of the Ecouomic Opportunities Initiative programs. (Ordinance; amend 
Subrecipient Contract No. 30000702) 

2) Purnosc of thc Proposecl Legislaiion: 
o 	The City of Portland passed Ordinance No. 1 82942 on June 24,2009 authorizing 

Subrecipient Contract No. 30000702 with Portland Development Commission (PDC) for 
the transfer of the Economic Opportunity Initiative progralns. 

o 	The City of Portland/Portland Housing Bureau desires to amend Subrecipient Contract 
No. 30000702 with PDC to add $525,509 for a total contract amount not to exceed 
55,843,674. Funds are can'yover funds from F-Y 08-09. Following are the additional 
amounts and their fundiunolng sources 

Funding Sources Amounts 
Northwest l{ealth Foundation $16,500 
One-Tirne-Onlv General Fund s69,942 
Northwest Area Foundation $ 184,000 
CDBG (Formula) szss.067 
Total $s2s"509 

3) Revcnue: 
Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to thc City? If so, by how 
muclt? If new revenue is gencrated ¡rlease identify thc source. No 
4) Expense: 
What are the costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funtling for the
 
ex¡rense?
 

F'unding for this amendment has been appropriated in the City ItY 2009-10 Adopted Budget.
 
Staffing Requircments:
 
5) Will any ¡lositions be created, eliminatcd or l'e-classified in the current year as a result of this
 
legislation? No
 
6) Will positions be created or eliminated in future years as a result of this legislation? No
 
Com¡rlete the following sectiott ortly if an arnendment to the budget is ¡rroposetl.
 

"rr"*, 

Funtl Center Code Account Amount Proiect Fund Proiect No. 
tl 1 

Margaret Van Vliet, 

APPIìOPRIATION UNIT IIEAD (Typed narne and signature) 




